No. Company
240416078 Ext.
(+15) Jesse Becnel & Chelsey Louque
Through TC Construction
240611112 Ext.
(+15) American Commercial Barge Line
Through Lanier & Associates
240701151 Ext.
Rain Carbon
Through Matrix New World
240711164 Ext.
Altaco Gramercy
Through TRC Environmental
240826205 Mod.
(+11) Patrick & Lindsay Rome
240829212 Ext.
(+15) Mosaic Fertilizer
Through Keystone Eng.
241021260 Mod.
(+11) Evangeline Taylor
Through Restore LA

Through Dynamic Group

As of SEPTEMBER 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3648+71

3581+00

4258+31

4267+00&

4279+00

3409+43

3507+45

3177+97

St. James Parish

Description

To extend LONO#240416078, to construct an addition to an existing residence
at 6170 LA-44

To extend LONO#240611112, to install and operate a new midstream ship berth
by installing five anchor piles with chains and buoys

To extend LONO#240701151, to hydraulically dredge behind an existing coke
dock

To extend LONO#240711164, to perform maintenance dredging

To modify LONO#240826205, to add a pond at 8166 Rome Park Street

To extend LONO#240829212 , To excavate and drive piles to construct a new
sulphur pit and area paving

To modify LONO#241021260, to add a sewer system at 10128 LA-44



No.

250127011
(+11)

250127012
(+15)

250128015
(+11)

250129021
(+11)

250326042
(+15)

250409052
(+15)

250513054
250527055
(+15)

250602056
(+15)

250612058
(+13)

Company

Eatel/Rev

Through Foret Permitting Serv.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scsv.

Bailey & Raven Brack

Through Roper Home Builders

CF Breeze Construction
Through Cobalt Engineering

LA Sugar Refining
Mosaic Fertilizer
Through Hargrove Eng.

Cooper Consolidated
Through Lanier & Associates

Atmos Energy
Through 2B Engineering

Zen Noh Grain
Through Lanier & Associates

Julie Leblanc

As of SEPTEMBER 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3706+52

3354+08

3650+25

3991+71

4214+00

3497+00

3276+00&

3291+00

4107+37&
4145+89

3296+56

4055+41

St. James Parish

Description

To install a fiber optic near 5858 LA-44 for the Manresa Retreat House Project

To install one wooden pole at 8150 Wilton Road

To construct a home at 6150 LA-44

To perform a CPT test with the use of 2 drilling anchors at 3538 LA-44

To construct a new powerhouse substation

To perform the FURC area drainage improvement project

To perform maintenance dredging at an existing barge fleeting

To install approximately 300 feet of gas main along LA-44 near S. Nobile Street

and approximately 240 feet of gas main along LA-44 near Miles Street

To replace a 72-inch barge monopile

To install a septic system at 2130 Le Boukin Street



No.

250612060
(+11)

250612062
(+11)

250612066
(+11)

250612068
(+11)

250717099
(+11)

250804110
(+11)

250804111
(+11)

25081318
(+11)

250814120
(+15)

Company

Dustin & Courtney Tomlinson
Through Clayton Homes

Emmanuel White
Through Freedom Homes

Arthur & Ruth Brooks
Through CF Breeze Construction

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Parkview Landing Company
Through Lanier & Associates

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Aliska Jones
Through Clayton Homes

As of SEPTEMBER 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3709+65

3243+41

3978+35

3108+00

3414+00

3159+20

3920+82

3891+11

3955+00

St. James Parish

Description

To place a new mobile home and septic tank at 5019 Sharon Road

To replace a mobile home with anchors on a dirt pad and to connect to the
existing underground utilities at 9115 Joseph Street

To demolish and reconstruct a pile foundation residence a 3528 Hwy 44

To replace 2 existing wooden utility poles and anchor and to install 3 6-inch
bores at 10700 LA-44

To construct a new levee access roadway and reinforced concrete pile supported
approach way on the batture and to install a new ship dock with breasting
dolphins, and mooring dolphins on the riverbank for vessels to load and unload

cargo

To replace 1 45-5 rotten wooden pole with 1 new 50-H1 wooden pole set 8' below
grade at 10102 Ursin Road

To remove one existing 35-5 wooden pole and install one new 40-3 wooden pole
near 3988 Belmont Lane

To install a new 45-3 wooden pole and remove an exisitng 40-5 wooden pole at
4256 Belmont Lane

To place a new home and septic tank at 3734 LA-44



No.

250818124
(+11)

250902127
(+15)

250911132
(+15)

250912133
(+11)

250918137
(+11)

250922138
(+11)

250925143
(+11)

250926144
(+11)

250926145
(+11)

250926147
(+11)

Company

Atalco Gramercy
St. James Parish Waterworks
Through Meyer Engineers

Blaise Duhe & Caitlin Dugas

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Lamar Construction
Through Cobalt Engineering

Lamar Construction
Through Cobalt Engineering

As of SEPTEMBER 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4283+74

3789+84

3669+04

3666+67

3710+44

4109+25

3406+47

3669+62

3207+98

3562+41

St. James Parish

Description

To repair a water line and repair activities at the Atalco's facility

To repair a leaking, waterline on the existing water intake piping

To place a mobile home, install a service line, water meter and sewer system at
5142 Hotard Road

To install two new wooden utility poles and to remove an existing utility pole at
6038 LA-44

To replace two existing wooden utility poles and to install four new wooden utility
poles at 5019 Sharon Road

To install one wooden pole at 2456 LA Highway 44

To install two wooden utility poles at 8226 LA-44

To remove and replace one wooden utility pole and install one additional wooden
utility pole at 5142 Hotard Road

To perform a CPT test at 9848 Hwy 44

To perform a CPT test at 6169 Haydel Street



As of SEPTEMBER 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

No. Company Station Description
250929148 Kenneth Berthelot 4059+42 To construct a storage building at 2166 Rue Dondee

(+11)



