<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240416078 Ex (+15)	t. Jesse Becnel & Chelsey Louque Through TC Construction	3648+71	To extend LONO#240416078, to construct an addition to an existing residence at 6170 LA-44
240611112 Ex (+15)	t. American Commercial Barge Line Through Lanier & Associates	3581+00	To extend LONO#240611112, to install and operate a new midstream ship berth by installing five anchor piles with chains and buoys
240701151 Ex	t. Rain Carbon Through Matrix New World	4258+31	To extend LONO#240701151, to hydraulically dredge behind an existing coke dock
240711164 Ex	t. Altaco Gramercy Through TRC Environmental	4267+00& 4279+00	To extend LONO#240711164, to perform maintenance dredging
240826205 Mo (+11)	od. Patrick & Lindsay Rome	3409+43	To modify LONO#240826205, to add a pond at 8166 Rome Park Street
240829212 Ex (+15)	t. Mosaic Fertilizer Through Keystone Eng.	3507+45	To extend LONO#240829212, To excavate and drive piles to construct a new sulphur pit and area paving
241021260 Mo (+11)	od. Evangeline Taylor Through Restore LA Through Dynamic Group	3177+97	To modify LONO#241021260, to add a sewer system at 10128 LA-44

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
250127011 (+11)	Eatel/Rev Through Foret Permitting Serv.	3706+52	To install a fiber optic near 5858 LA-44 for the Manresa Retreat House Project
250127012 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scsv.	3354+08	To install one wooden pole at 8150 Wilton Road
250128015 (+11)	Bailey & Raven Brack Through Roper Home Builders	3650+25	To construct a home at 6150 LA-44
250129021 (+11)	CF Breeze Construction Through Cobalt Engineering	3991+71	To perform a CPT test with the use of 2 drilling anchors at 3538 LA-44
250326042 (+15)	LA Sugar Refining	4214+00	To construct a new powerhouse substation
250409052 (+15)	Mosaic Fertilizer Through Hargrove Eng.	3497+00	To perform the FURC area drainage improvement project
250513054	Cooper Consolidated Through Lanier & Associates	3276+00& 3291+00	To perform maintenance dredging at an existing barge fleeting
250527055 (+15)	Atmos Energy Through 2B Engineering	4107+37& 4145+89	To install approximately 300 feet of gas main along LA-44 near S. Nobile Street and approximately 240 feet of gas main along LA-44 near Miles Street
250602056 (+15)	Zen Noh Grain Through Lanier & Associates	3296+56	To replace a 72-inch barge monopile
250612058 (+13)	Julie Leblanc	4055+41	To install a septic system at 2130 Le Boukin Street

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
250612060 (+11)	Dustin & Courtney Tomlinson Through Clayton Homes	3709+65	To place a new mobile home and septic tank at 5019 Sharon Road
250612062 (+11)	Emmanuel White Through Freedom Homes	To replace a mobile home with anchors on a dirt pad and to connect to the existing underground utilities at 9115 Joseph Street	
250612066 (+11)	Arthur & Ruth Brooks Through CF Breeze Construction	3978+35	To demolish and reconstruct a pile foundation residence a 3528 Hwy 44
250612068 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3108+00	To replace 2 existing wooden utility poles and anchor and to install 3 6-inch bores at 10700 LA-44
250717099 (+11)	Parkview Landing Company Through Lanier & Associates	3414+00	To construct a new levee access roadway and reinforced concrete pile supported approach way on the batture and to install a new ship dock with breasting dolphins, and mooring dolphins on the riverbank for vessels to load and unload cargo
250804110 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3159+20	To replace 1 45-5 rotten wooden pole with 1 new 50-H1 wooden pole set 8' below grade at 10102 Ursin Road
250804111 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3920+82	To remove one existing 35-5 wooden pole and install one new 40-3 wooden pole near 3988 Belmont Lane
25081318 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3891+11	To install a new 45-3 wooden pole and remove an exisitng 40-5 wooden pole at 4256 Belmont Lane
250814120 (+15)	Aliska Jones Through Clayton Homes	3955+00	To place a new home and septic tank at 3734 LA-44

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
250818124 (+11)	Atalco Gramercy	4283+74	To repair a water line and repair activities at the Atalco's facility
250902127 (+15)	St. James Parish Waterworks Through Meyer Engineers	3789+84	To repair a leaking, waterline on the existing water intake piping
250911132 (+15)	Blaise Duhe & Caitlin Dugas	3669+04	To place a mobile home, install a service line, water meter and sewer system at 5142 Hotard Road
250912133 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3666+67	To install two new wooden utility poles and to remove an existing utility pole at 6038 LA-44
250918137 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3710+44	To replace two existing wooden utility poles and to install four new wooden utility poles at 5019 Sharon Road
250922138 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4109+25	To install one wooden pole at 2456 LA Highway 44
250925143 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3406+47	To install two wooden utility poles at 8226 LA-44
250926144 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3669+62	To remove and replace one wooden utility pole and install one additional wooden utility pole at 5142 Hotard Road
250926145 (+11)	Lamar Construction Through Cobalt Engineering	3207+98	To perform a CPT test at 9848 Hwy 44
250926147 (+11)	Lamar Construction Through Cobalt Engineering	3562+41	To perform a CPT test at 6169 Haydel Street

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
250929148 (+11)	Kenneth Berthelot	4059+42	To construct a storage building at 2166 Rue Dondee